BILL NO. 23-008

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT AND PUBLIC CONSULTING GROUP (PCG) TO PROVIDE FINANCIAL SERVICES ALLOWING THE CITY'S CONTINUED PARTICIPATION IN THE GROUND EMERGENCY MEDICAL TRANSPORT (GEMT) PROGRAM, AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE SUCH DOCUMENTS AS NECESSARY HEREIN.

WHEREAS, the City seeks continued participation in the Ground Emergency Medical Transport program; and,

WHEREAS, City staff issued RFQ, 2022-043, to which PCG was the only respondent for like services; and,

WHEREAS, this program allows a funding mechanism to help offset the difference in billed services and the actual revenues collected from Medicare for services rendered.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI, as follows:

SECTION 1. The City Council of the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri, hereby approves the execution of an agreement between the City of Lee's Summit and Public Consulting Group incorporated by reference as if fully set forth herein, is hereby approved and the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute the same on behalf of the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri.

SECTION 2. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after the date of its passage and adoption, and approval by the Mayor.

SECTION 3. Should any section, sentence, or clause of this Ordinance be declared invalid or unconstitutional, such declaration shall not affect the validity of the remaining sections, sentences, or clauses.

PASSED by the City Council for the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri, this _____ day of _____, 2023.

ATTEST:

Mayor William A. Baird

City Clerk Trisha Fowler Arcuri

APPROVED by the Mayor of said City this _____ day of _____, 2023.

ATTEST:

Mayor William A. Baird

City Clerk Trisha Fowler Arcuri

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Attorney Brian W. Head